L07000012879

(Re	questor's Name)	
•		
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	ry/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	MAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
, ·	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



100083127521

02/12/07--01050--020 **25.00

7 FEB 12 PM 12: 07
ECRETARY OF STATE
ANASSEF, FLORIDA

George M. Johnson, P.C.

Attorney-at-Law

215 High Lea Rd. Brentwood, TN 37027 (615) 373-2054 Fax 373-3342 gmjpc@comcast.net

February 7, 2007

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, Florida 32314

RE: Grove Partners of Miami, LLC

Document Number: L07000012879

Articles of Correction

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please find enclosed for recording an original and one copy of Articles of Correction for the above listed Florida Limited Liability Company, an attached copy of the original filed articles of organization and the filing fee of \$25.00. Please return to my attention a copy of the recorded Articles of Correction. For your convenience, I have enclosed a self-addressed stamped envelope.

Thank you in advance for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Renee' Dooley Assistant to George M. Johnson

GMJ:trd Enclosures

COVER LETTER

	egistration Division of	Section Corporations		
SUBJECT	r: Grove	e Partners of Miami,	LLC	
			of Limited Liability Co	mpany)
Dear Sir o	r Madam:			
The enclos	sed Article	s of Correction and fee(s) a	re submitted for filing.	
Please retu	ırn all corr	espondence concerning this	matter to the followin	g:
George	M. Joh	nson	S	_
		(Name of Person)		_
George	M. Johns	son, P.C.		_
		(Firm/Company)		_
215 Higl	n Lea Ro	pad		_
		(Address)		_
Brentwo	od, TN 3	7027		
		(City/State and Zip Code)		-
For further	informati	on concerning this matter, p	please call:	
George I	M. Johnse	on	at (_615	373-2054
	(Na	ame of Person)	(Area Code &	& Daytime Telephone Number)
Registration Division o Clifton Bu 2661 Exec Tallahasse	on Section f Corporat ilding utive Cent e, Florida	er Circle		MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314
☑ \$25 Fili	ng Fee	\$30 Filing Fee & . Certificate of Status	\$55 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	☐ \$60 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

CR2E062 (08/05)

ARTICLES OF CORRECTION FOR FLORIDA OR FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

FILED **07 FEB 12 PM 12: 07**

SECRETARY OF STATE

Pursuant to section 608.4115, F.S., this document is being submitted within the required 30 ASSEE, FLORIDA business days to correct the attached articles of organization or application to transact business in Florida.

FIRST Grove Pa	The name of the limited liability company is:				
SECO:	ND: The articles of organization or the application to transact business				
<u>(CH</u>	ECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX AND COMPLETE THE APPLICABLE STATEMENT				
	Contains an incorrect statement. The incorrect statement, the reason the statement is incorrect, and the corrected statement are as follows: Article II is an incorrect statement. The mailing address and street address of the principal office is not correctly listed in Article II of the Articles.				
	The corrected statement is as follows: Article II The mailing address of the Limited Liability Company is				
	is P.O. Box 159325, Nashville, Tennessee 37215. The principal office of the Limited Liability Company				
	is 5201 Blue Lagoon Drive, 9th Floor, Miami, Florida 33126.				
	<u>OR</u>				
	Was defectively signed. The manner in which the document was defectively signed and the appropriate correction are as follows:				
Dated:	February 7 , 2007				
	Signature of a member of authorized representative of a member				
	Charles M. Kincade				
	Typed or printed name of signee				
	Filing Fee: \$25.00				

Certified Copy:

\$30.00 (optional)

CR2E062 (08/05)

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF GROVE PARTNERS OF MIAMI, LLC

THE UNDERSIGNED, acting as the organizer of a limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Organization for the Company:

ARTICLE I

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: Grove Partners of Miami, LLC

ARTICLE II

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: 801 Division Street Nashville, Tennessee 87208.

ARTICLE III

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent is C T Corporation System, 1200 South Pine Island Road, Plantation, Florida 98824.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited: liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all etatutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with told accept the abligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

C T Corporation System

Jeffrey D. Butterfleio Assistant Secretary

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

ARTICLE IV

The name of the Managing Member is Kincade Group, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company ("MGRM"). The address of the MGRM is 801 Division Street Nashville, Tennessee 87203.

ARTICLE V:

The effective date shall be the date of filing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization on this 1st day of February 2007.

Laurie Markel, Organizer

1893287.2